Sealed encloSure cooling  Air Conditioners
Spec-00746  D
EQUIPMENT PROTECTIONSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICEcooling1
SPEC-00746D763.422.2211763.576.3200
cooling
SEALED ENCLOSURE COOLING
AIR CONDITIONERS
V-SerieS coMPacT air condiTionerS

•  RAL 7035 light-gray, semi-textured powder-coat paint standard
•  Other colors and textures available upon request
Model number Structure
1. Identifies the of air conditioner type,
VA=V Series Air Conditioner.
2. Identifies the approximate height,
06=508mm to 600mm.
3. This is the air conditioner’s nominal
capacity in Watts, 06=600 W.
4. Identifies the input power of air
conditioner, 2=220V/230V, 5=50Hz.
5. Identifies the construction material and
refrigerant of air conditioner,
G=Galvanized sheet metal and R134a.
6. Unique set of numbers for each air
conditioner which identifies the
accessories on a model, 052=Indoor,
Terminal block and finger guard.
7. S=Standard product.
VA 06 06 25 G 052 S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
noTeS
Visit www.McLeanCoolingTech.com to download 2D and 3D CAD
drawings into the design of your electronics system.
Sealed encloSure cooling  Air Conditioners
Spec-00746  D
PH 763.422.2211 • FAX 763.576.3200 • HOFFMANONLINE.COMEQUIPMENT PROTECTION cooling 2
Performance Data  400 W, 600 W
Model nuMBer
Indoor Model VA060325G052S VA060625G052S
Indoor Model Partial Recessed Mount VA060325G053S VA060625G053S
Indoor Model with Display and
Malfunction Switch
VA060325G059S VA060625G059S
cooling PerForMance:
Nominal:
L35 L35
Watt 400 590
L35 L50
Watt 310 510
Refrigerant R134a R134a
Refrigerant Charge (g) 100 150
Operating Temperature Range:
Maximum (°C) 55 55
Minimum (°C) 20 20
Airflow at 0 Static Pressure:
Internal loop (m3/h) 115 180
External loop (m3/h) 325 270
Duty Cycle 100% 100%
elecTrical daTa
rated Voltage 230 230
Frequency (Hz) 50 50
Operating Range +/-10% +/-10%
Max. Power Consumption L35 L35
(Watt)
225 420
Max. Power Consumption L35 L50
(Watt)
285 505
Max. Nominal Current (Amp) 1.5 2.8
Starting Current (Amp) 7 16
Pre-fuse T (Amp) 10 10
Agency Approvals CE
GOST
CE
GOST
Power Input Description Terminal Block Terminal Block
PerForMance FacTor l35 l35
Cooling Performance (Watt)/
Power Consumption (watt)
1.8 1.4
PerForMance FacTor l35 l50